Docket No - 2420, 1,030

008-13-20	04 Docket No.: 2429-1-030
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ , 1028 1311	## (# ### ### ###
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jose Luis NAVARRO HERRERO Jesus PICO MARCO Jose Manuel BRUNO BARCENA Salvador VALLES ALBENTOSA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _1) Consejo Superior de Investigaciones Cientificas Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
 ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger ✓ Change of Name ✓ Other 	Street Address: Serrano, 117 E-28006 MADRID
Execution Date: 6/21/04, 6/18/04, 6/22/04, 6/18/04	City: SPAIN State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/757,717	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Stefan J. Klauber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
Internal Address: Klauber & Jackson	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 411 Hackensack Ave.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Hackensack State: NJ Zip: 07601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
0. Statement and signature	

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Stefan J. Klauber

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/12/2004 EC00PER 00000034 10757717

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 015666 FRAME: 0931

Additional names of conveying party:

3

Enrique PICO MARCO

Additional names of receiving party:

2) Camino de Vera, s/n e-46022 VALENCIA SPAIN

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, José Luis NAVARRO HERRERO; citizen of SPAIN,

residing at

Universidad Politécnica de Valencia

Dpto. Ingeniería de Sistemas y Automática

Los Naranjos, s/n, E-46022 VALENCIA

Spain

And Jesús PICO MARCO; citizen of Spain, residing at

Universidad Politécnica de Valencia

Dpto. Ingeniería de Sistemas y Automática

Los Naranjos, s/n, E-46022 VALENCIA

Spain

And José Manuel BRUNO BARCENA; citizen of Spain, residing at

Instituto de Agroquímica y Tecnología de Alimentos Consejo Superior de Investigaciones Científicas

Apdo. 73

E-46100 Burjassot

Spain

And Salvador VALLES ALBENTOSA; citizen of Spain, residing

at

Instituto de Agroquímica y Tecnología de Alimentos Consejo Superior de Investigaciones Científicas

Apdo. 73

E-46100 Burjassot

Spain

And Enrique PICO MARCO; citizen of Spain, residing at

Universidad Politécnica de Valencia

Dpto. Ingeniería de Sistemas y Automática

Los Naranjos, s/n, E-46022 VALENCIA

Spain

ASSIGNORS, have invented new and useful improvements in

ON-LINE METHOD AND EQUIPMENT FOR DETECTING, DETERMINING THE EVOLUTION AND QUANTIFYING A MICROBIAL BIOMASS AND OTHER SUBSTANCES THAT ABSORB LIGHT ALONG THE SPECTRUM DURING THE DEVELOPMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGICAL PROCESSES

for which we have filed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States on January 14, 2004; and Serial No.: 10/757,717

WHEREAS,

- 1.- CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTÍFICAS
- 2.- UNIVERSIDAD POLITÉCNICA DE VALENCIA

located at

- 1.- Serrano, 117 / E-28006 MADRID / Spain
- 2.- Camino de Vera, s/n / E-46022 VALENCIA / Spain

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said

José Luis NAVARRO HERRERO; Jesús PICO MARCO; José Manuel BRUNO BARCENA; Salvador VALLES ALBENTOSA and Enrique PICO MARCO.

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTÍFICAS UNIVERSIDAD POLITÉCNICA DE VALENCIA

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in

any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said.

CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTÍFICAS UNIVERSIDAD POLITÉCNICA DE VALENCIA

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said

CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTÍFICAS UNIVERSIDAD POLITÉCNICA DE VALENCIA

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTÍFICAS UNIVERSIDAD POLITÉCNICA DE VALENCIA

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date: 21/06/2004 José Luis NAVARRO HERRERO

Date: 18 Junio 2004 Jesús Picó Marco L.S.

José Manuel BRUNO BARCENA

Date: 18 Junio 2004 Salvador Vallés Albertosa L.S.

Salvador VALLES ALBENTOSA

Date: 18 /06/2004 Errique Piró Marco L.S.

RECORDED: 08/11/2004

Enrique PICO MARCO